10:00 a.m.

10:03 a.m.

10:13 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday— September 30, 2025
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approve Minutes

Approve Agenda

Public Comment

Old Business — MIDAS — Comprehensive Plan Update

Tate Schmeling, Engineer
e  Possible Approval of Final Plans P19 County Line Project
e Shop Personnel Positions Discussion

Nita Hinrickson, Auditor
e Wage Matrix
e Informational

Action Items

Acknowledge Receipt of Thank You from Varina Library

Possible Approval of Reappointment to Planning & Zoning Commission & Zoning Board of Adjustment
Possible Acceptance of Insurance Payout for Totaled Truck

Possible Approval ReGov Data Protection & Non-Disclosure Agreement
Possible Approval Jt 9-13 Br 6 Tile Secondary Roads Inv - $1,003.20
Possible Approval of MMP’s

(1) Happy Pigs #2 — ID# 62477

NE NE, Sec. 26 Fairfield Township, Buena Vista County

Happy Pigs 2, LLC as owner & Miguel Deprann contact

(2) Grossnickle Feedlot — ID# 64408

SW SW, Sec. 36 Booth Township, PA County

Jeff Grossnickle as owner & contact person

Supervisors
e Weekly Reports
. Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



