

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday– September 30, 2025
Supervisors Room – Courthouse
Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approve Minutes Approve Agenda Public Comment Old Business – MIDAS – Comprehensive Plan Update
10:03 a.m.	Tate Schmeling, Engineer • Possible Approval of Final Plans P19 County Line Project • Shop Personnel Positions Discussion
10:13 a.m.	Nita Hinrickson, Auditor • Wage Matrix • Informational
10:25 a.m.	Action Items • Acknowledge Receipt of Thank You from Varina Library • Possible Approval of Reappointment to Planning & Zoning Commission & Zoning Board of Adjustment • Possible Acceptance of Insurance Payout for Totaled Truck • Possible Approval ReGov Data Protection & Non-Disclosure Agreement • Possible Approval Jt 9-13 Br 6 Tile Secondary Roads Inv - \$1,003.20 • Possible Approval of MMP's (1) Happy Pigs #2 – ID# 62477 NE NE, Sec. 26 Fairfield Township, Buena Vista County Happy Pigs 2, LLC as owner & Miguel Deprann contact (2) Grossnickle Feedlot – ID# 64408 SW SW, Sec. 36 Booth Township, PA County Jeff Grossnickle as owner & contact person
10:30 a.m.	Supervisors • Weekly Reports • Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted